

## Flagler County Building Department Building Permit Addendum: Electrical Service for Agricultural Purposes

I, \_\_\_\_\_, hereby confirm that the \_\_\_\_\_\_, electrical services requested in Flagler County Building Permit # \_\_\_\_\_

shall be used only for the following agricultural purposes:

The Applicant understands that pursuant to Section 8-125 of the *Flagler County Code*, that if the Applicant uses the electrical service for anything other than agricultural purposes without obtaining any necessary new permits, the Applicant will be subject to certain actions and penalties, including, but not limited to, revocation of the electrical service permit.

The Applicant also understands and agrees that an authorized County representative shall have the right to inspect the permit holder's property to determine compliance with this Agreement.

Electric Service required to be released by Flagler County to Florida Power and Light. Flagler County will not release without conducting an inspection.

Applicant

Building Official